## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
ASSIGNMENT	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Patrick Gerard MAHER	03/21/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SHARK ABRASION SYSTEMS PTY LTD.
Street Address:	Lot 18 Cockburn Road, Henderson
City:	Western Australia
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	6166

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10509016

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)344-4000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 344-4051
Email: hgray@venable.com
Correspondent Name: Robert Kinberg
Address Line 1: 575 7th Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-1601

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert Kinberg

Total Attachments: 1 source=This001#page1.tif

0.00 1050

-CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 015871 FRAME: 0494

# ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

Attorney Docket 31848-207856 RK

WHEREAS <u>Patrick Gerard MAHER of Australia</u>, hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to <u>ATTACHMENT SYSTEM</u>, which said assignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared,

<ul> <li>[ ] the inventor's declaration for said application being executed concurre filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.</li> <li>[ ] said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.</li> <li>[X] said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treat United States of America being designated.</li> </ul>	demark Office on, Serial Number 10/
AND WHEREAS SHARK ABRASION SYSTEMS PTY	V LTD. Lot 18 Cockburn Road. Henderson, Western
Australia 6166, AUSTRALIA, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations ther may be granted therefore, including any and all renewals, reissues and probaid by said assignee to said assigner, the receipt of which is hereby ack said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to therefore, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations there have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any all divisi patents which may be granted therefore, including any and all renewals, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining theretowhen granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongation assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as to if this assignment had not been made.  AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to accordance herewith.  EXECUTED, this day of day of , 2005.	is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and teof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which longations thereof;  One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration knowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to dexclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, said invention and any and all patents which may be granted teof; said assignee, and said assignce's successors and assigns, to cons and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any all reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, to, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents and the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and grany and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	Signature:
Name: MATHEN COURY	Name: Patrick Gerard MAHER
Address: 14 ISABELLAS VAY  ERSKINE W.A. 6210  Signature: 15A RICHARDS  Address: 12 HANSEN STREET  (00) RELITE WA 6163	

**CUSTOMER NO.:** 

26694 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

VENABLE LLP Washington, D.C. 20004 DC2DOCS1/581913

**RECORDED: 04/07/2005** 

**PATENT REEL: 015871 FRAME: 0495**